
D¢c:i.s:i.on No. 84472 (Ff; ~ n r~ n fJ! ~ fl· 
tFd'ORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO!~SS!ON OF THE STATE ~~oj"f. dALt:r~ 

Application of·ca.li£ornia Sightseeing ) 
Tours, Inc. for authority to increase ) 
r&.tes for passenger fares for its ) 
service between Santa Anita. Racetrack ~ 
and, Hollywood Park Racetrack and' 
various points in Los Angeles, calif. 

., , 
j 

APplicatiO~ of california Sightseeing ~ 
Tours" Inc. for authority to increase ) 
rates for passenger fares for its ) 
se:::vicc·· between Santa ·Monica and ) 

, McDonnell:"Douglas Aircraft Company , ) 
Huntington .lleach andI.ong Beach, . , 
California. ) 

Applieati~n No. 54593 
(Filed January 21, 1974) 

Application No. 54700 
(Filed March: 1, 1974) 

Russell. & Schu:eman, by C"L"lris topher Ashworti?-, for 
appll.cant. 

Elmer S~strom., Atto:z:ney at IAw, and A. I.. 'Gieleghem,. 
for - e', COD:zmission staff. 

FINAL OPINION 

Application No. 54593, ~ filed to request an increase in 
fures for passenger service between Los Angeles and Orange Counties 
o'lnd two racetracks.. Applicant informed the Cotmnission on December 6, 

. , . . 
1974 that the racetrack service is to be discontinued' and to disregard 
ApplieationNo. 54593·. 

Application No. 54700 was filed on March 1, 1974 to request 
that the round-trip fares be increased from $1.75 to $2.75 for 

transportation service between Santa Monica, Culver City, and Pacific 
Pa.lisades, on the one hand, and long Beach and Huntington Beach, on 

~e other hand.. The tot:!l revenue request is approximately $70,000 
annUally:. It was alleged that fa.::es had not been raiseds1nce 1964 

-1-



A. 54593, 5470'ep 

and that: losses of $,26,806 and $28',567 were suffered during 1973 and 
1974. An interim opinion (Decision No. 82844) was issued by the 
Commission on May 7, 1974 which authorized applicant to' raise its 
rates from $1 .. 75 to $2.50 per round trip.. The staff requested a 

hearing to present evidence and consider applicant's relation to its 
parent company, Educational and Recreational Services, 'Inc. A hearing 

,was held in Los Angeles on November 20, 1974 before E~ner Fraser. 
Evidence' was presented by applicant and the Commission staff • The 
matter vas submitted on briefs, which have been receiv~d. 

The staff recommended that Application No. 54700 be granted 
and that applicant's timetables be revised to accurately portray its 

,; 

present service. The staff findings on operating ratio are as 
follows: 

Present fares '(pre-interim) 
Interim fares 
Requested fares 

QperatingRatio 
110.41.' , 

~5.1 " 
91.3, 

The comparison, of company and staff results is presented 
in the following tables, which are based on current depreciation, 

taxes, wages, and unit cos'e. Operating expenses are based on the 
mileages and routes to be operated. 

-2';' 
!. 



e 
A. 54593, 54700 ep 

TABLE 1 

Cal1torr.ia Sightseeing Tours, Inc. 
McDormell-Dougla.s Commllte Opera.tions 

Compari~on o! Company and Stat! ReSw.t~ o! Operations 
Twelve Month: 1:nding J\me 30, 1975 Estimated 

Pre-tnterim Faresef) . 

. Item -
Operating Revenue:; 

OperAting Expenses. 
Driver • Wage~ . 
Employee'· Bene!its 
Fuel'a.n<!Oil ' .. 

. Tire:'" 
IMurance' . 
I.1cense~' 
Trans,portation TAX 
Sa.!'ety and Tr3ir.ing 
Commuriiea.tionS / 
Other Costs, 
Equipment, Maintenanee (Ms.terial & P3.rts) 
~eX'a.l'a.nd.'Admillistra.tive 

. Fa.cility Costs 
Depreciation. 

Tota.l,Expense~ Excluding Income Taxes 
Net Income Before Income Taxes 

Taxes on Income 

Net Incol:lc,'A!ter Taxes on Income 

Operating Ratio After Taxes on Ineon:.e 

(Red. Figure) 

Company· 
Exhibit No.4 

$97,705 

:~ 54~ 701 
7,m 

JJ.,347 
7,341 
2,345 
4,$9l 

663 
1,465 

732· 
1,368 

45,679 
$,789 

15,031' 

$16;,076 
($ 67,37l) 
$ 

($ 67 .. 371) 
169% 

CPUC 
Est1:mate 

$l09~SlO(a) 

54,70<:F 
7,720, 

12,460(0.) 
6;m(b) 
2,64O(e) , 
3,640(0)' 

450(e) 
1,610(e) 

740(d) 
-(d) 

32~340(b,e,td) 
6,070(d) 
4,900(d) . 

10,250(e .. ~) 

$JJ9,490 
($ 29,6eO), 
($ ie,2oo) 
(Sll,4S0r 

llO.4%. 

(a.) 

(b) 
Cc) 

Revenue e,timate basod on seven busos 'With a.vera.ge load. 
01" 36 and 249 day:: or operation per year. 

(d) 

(e) 
(1") 

Adjustment to deadhead mileage. 
Adjuztet! by rela.tioMhip of days used in this service 
ver,us total. daj".S avaiJ...~ole for u::e. 
AdjU3tment~ eOMistent '.dth stat! a.eeOtmting report 
(Exhibit No. 10). 
Consistent with revenue e~t1mate. 
Fare, authorized at the time o! filing the application. 

-3-



e 
A. 5~593, 54700 ~p 

TABLE .2 

cali!ornia Sightseeing Tours, L~c. 
MeDonnell-Dougla.s Commute Opera.tion::;. 

Compari::on of Compe.rly andSta.t't Result::- or Opera.tio~ 
'l'wel ve Months Ending June 30, 1975 Estimated 

Inter...m Fa.re~ 

Item -
Opera.ting Revenue:5 

Qp;;r3.ting Expenses 
Driver Wages 
Employ-eements 
Fuel··· and Oil 
Tire,' 
!n:s'urance 
ticen"e:: 
'I'ra:wportation Tax 
Wet,., and Training 
Comr:n.mic.ltiOl'l3 
Other,Costs 
ECJ,uipment'Maintenance (Material & Parts) 
General,. and. :Administrative 
Faeilit,"Cost.$ 
Depreciation 

Total ~nse= Excluding Income Taxes 

Net Income ·Before IncO!:le T~e= 

T.axe=s· on Income 

Net Income Atter Taxes on Income 

Opera.ting Ratio After Taxes on IncOl:le 

(Red. Figure) 

-~ 
Estimate 

$4,701 
7,724 

14,347 
7,.341 
.3,662* 
4,891 

66; 
1,405 

732 
.2,136· 

45,.679 
8,,789 

12.031 
$167,.16l 

($ 14,57$) 
$ 

($ 14,57$) 
109.6% 

CPOC 
Estill'la:te 

$156,870(8.) 

54,700 
7,7.20 

12,460(b) . 
6,,:380(b} 
3,.76O(e)· 
3, 640 (CI) 

~50(c) 
1,610(d) 

740('d} 
. -(d) 
3.2,,340(l.i,.c,d) 
6,070(d) 
4,900(d) 

lO,250(c"d) 

$140,,610 
$ 16,.260 
$ S.570 

$ 7,690 
,95 .. 1% 

'"' Not =shown in company exhibits but computed. from applicant's 
work papers. 

(.a.) Revenue estimate ~ed on seven 'buses with avera.ge load. 
or .36· and. 249 dayz or opera.tion per year .. 

(b) Ad.justment due to d.e.a.d.head. m:U~.g,ge •. 
(c) Reduced by relationship of days U3ed. 1."'l this ~erviee 

versus total. days a:vailab1e tor 'USe. 
(d.) Adjustments consistent 'With st.at:t accounting report 

(Exhibit No .. 10) .. 
(e) Consistent With revenue' estimB.te. 



ca.J.i!ornia. Sightseeing Tours, Inc. 
I1cDonnell-Dougla:5 Commute Operations 

Comparison or Company and Stat! Result$ or Operations 
Twelve Months Ending J1JllC 30, 1975 Eztimat~ 

Proposed. Pares 

Item -
Operating Revenues 

~ra.ting 'Experu!es 
Driver "lages 
Employee .. Be:le!its 
Fuel and' Oil,.' 
'l'1res, . 
In:s-urance 
. Lieenses . , 
Tra.n:sporta.tion, Tax 
Wety' and Training 
CoImmmiea.tions 
Other, Costs. . 
Eq,\liPment.'Y.aintenance (VJAteria.l & Part.:!;) 
General.' and AdministrD.ti ve 
Fad.lity.,Costs 
DepreCia.tion 

Total'~es Excluding Income Taxes 

Net Income:' Betore Income Taxes 

Taxe3 on, Income 
, , 

Net IneomeAtter Taxes on Income 

Operating Ra.t10 A.4'ter 'I'axe::; on, Income 

(Red Figure) 

Company­
Exhibit No.4' 

$167,845, 

54~701 , 
7~724 

14,347 
7,341 
4,028 
4,891 

663 
1,465: 

732 
2,3$6· 

1.5,679 
8,789 

15.031 

$l67,71.J. 
$ 104' 

$ 30 

$ 74 

99.9%' 

CPUC 
Estimate. 

$172,,$60(a) 

;4,700 
7,720 ' 

12',,460('0) 
6,3$0('0) , 
4,l4O(e) , 
3,640(e), 

. 4;o(e) 
1,610(d) 

740(d) , 
~(d) . 

32,340(b~c,;d.) 
6,07O(d) 
4,,900 (d) 
10~250(c,4) 

$140;990 

$ 31,570' 

.t.16,630 

$14;91.0 

91.3% 

(D.) 

(b) 
(c) 

Revenue estimate ba.:5ed on seven buse~ with average load. 
or 36 and 249 days or operation per year. 
A.dj~tment due to deadhead. mileage. 

(d) 

Adjusted. by rela.tion::hip or days used in this service 
versus total days availa.ble ror use. 
Ad.1ustments cOll$istent with ztarr accounting report 
(Exh.1bit. .No. 10).· . 

( e) Consistent with. revenue eztima.te. 
'f, ' 

-5-



.. 

The staff's objections were directed to Application 
No. 54593, which has been withdraw. The parties agreed that the 
f~res charged for the commuter service were inadequate. 'The scaff 
report a1$o indicates that there are several of applicant's authorized 
routes on which no service is being provided. Applicant is directed 
to file a formal application seeking the necesss.ryaut:hority.t:o 
abandon these routes if it does not intend to provicleservl.ce on 
them •. 
:Findings 

1. Application No. 54593 b.e.s been wit:hdrawn by the applicant. 
2. Application No. 54700 was filed to request that the round­

trip fares.be increased from $1.75 to $2.75 for transportation service 
bet'C-1een Santa. Monica, Culver City, and Pacific Palisades;, on the one 
hand, and Long Beach and Huntington Beach, on the other band. 

3. An interim. orde:- dated Y~y 7, 1974 authorized applicant to 
:-a1se its round-trlp fares from $1.75 to $2.50 per round trip. 

4. The estimated results of operation for twelve 'months ending 
on June 30, 1975· were computed by applicant and the staff as follows: 

Pre-interim. 
Interim Fares 
Proposed Fares 

Net Income Before Taxes 
Applicant Staff 

Loss of. $67,371 Loss of $29,680 
Loss of $14,575 $16-,260 

$104 $31,570 

~rating Retio 
A~icant Scaff 

159% 110.41-
109.61. 95.1% 
99.9'7. 91.31. 

5. Applicant has requested a rate increase of approximately 
57 pe::'cent, or about $70,000. 

6. The service applicant describes in Application No'. 54700 
operated 'at a loss prior to ehe granting of an interim rate increase 
on May 7, 1974 .. which will provide an estimated (by staff) 4nnU4l 
income of $7,690 after income taxes are paid. 

-6-



e 
A. 54593, ;54700 ep· 

7. The staff estimate, which is based on October 1974 operat­
ing eosts, indicates an annual income of $l4,940 after p~yment of 
income taxes; if Application No. 54700 is granted. 

S. In view of the upward trend of operating cost5,applicant's 
financial position, and the proposed £ares being the equivalent of 
charges imposed by others for the s.sme type of service, apt>lieant's 
request should be granted. 

. 9. The increases in fares authorized by this decision are 
justified. 

FINAL ORDER. 

. IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Application No. 54593 is dismissed. 
2. Interim Decision No. 82844 dated May 7, 1974 in this 

proceeding is revoked on the date the fares au1:horizcd herein are 
as cab lished. 

3 •. california Sightseeing Tours, Inc. is authorized to 
establish the increased fares proposed in Application No. 54700. 
Tariff publications au1:horized to be made as a result of this order 
shall be filed not earlier than the effective date of this order end 
may be made effective not. earlier than five days after the effective 
d&te of this order on not less than five days' notice to the 
Co~i~sion and to the public. 

, . 

-7-



A.54593, 5470' ep 
e .. 

4. The authority shall expire unless exercised within ninety 
days after the.effective date of this order. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 
after the date hereof. 

Dated at' __ '_San_lo"ra.:l __ clse_O __ , california., this ...,.:;.??;.,.;...::?'"--'X]..J __ _ 
day of _____ ""M ..... Av .... , _. ____ , 1975. 

-8-

Comm:tss1oners 

·Coxz:m1~:;1onor Vornon L. Sturgeon .. be1%2g 
Zlocc:;:;aril7 .:l'b5¢nt. d1~ not ~rt.1C1))8.'t.e' 
1n'tho <11:;1>0:;1 't,1vn or 'th1:;: ·procoo41Dg:. 

~~~1onor Robor't Bat1nov1ch~ being 
DOcozzm-11y a'b:;ent .. 41d not po.r't1c1~to 
1D 't.bo cUspo:;1 t10n ot th1::;. procooct1tle •.. 


